
PT. GARAM (Persero)
ISO 9002: 1997 CERTIFIED

KANTOR PUSAT : Jl. Raya Kalianget 9 Sumenep-Madura, Telepon.(0328) 62416-62461-62911-62931 Fax. (0328) 62361

KANTOR PERWAKILAN : Jl. Arief Rachman Hakim 93 S u r a b ay a, Telepon. (031) 5937578 - 82 Fax. (031) 5937583

Rodel A dela Pasion
Technical Advisor
PT. CEMENTAID Sales & Services Indonesia
Jl. Raya Bekasi Km. 17 No. 5
Jakarta 13930
Indonesia

Tel. No. -+6221 - 46823504
Tel. No. -+6221 - 4613054

Dear Mr. Dela pasion,

This is to confirm that 72 units of Production Warehouses (316,000 tons capacity), 19
Transit Warehouses (28,000 tons capacity) and 2 units of Salt Refinery Factories (30
tons/hour and 15 tons/hour capacity)were completed in Madura, Gresik and Jeneponto,
Indonesia, for the Salt Warehouses National Stock of PT. GARAM (Persero), Indonesia, from
1981 until 1987. Please find the details listed below.

No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

Location

Gresik Putih
Kalianget I
Kalianget II
Palebunan
Nembakor
Pamekasan I
Pamekasan II
Pamekasan II I
Sampanq I
Sampang II
Sampang II I
Gresik Kota
Gresik Manyar

Production Warehouse
Unit

6
-
7
10
10
6
2
2
6
5
3
8
5

Capasity (tons)
30,000

-

21.000
50.000
30.000
30.000
10.000
10.000
30.000
25.000
15.000
4.000
15.000

Transit Warehouse
Unit

-
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
-
4
1

Capacity (tons)
6.000
6.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

-
6.000
1.000

T O T A L
Unit

6
3
10
12
11
7
3
3
7
6
3
12
6

Capasity (tons)
30.000
6.000
27.000
52.000
32.000
31.000
11.000
11.000
31.000
26.000
15.000
46.000
16.000

Parts of the above structures such as concrete walls, columns and floors were completed
using CEMENTAID Hydrophobic Pore - Blocking Ingredients (HPI), Everdure CALTITE
System, as concrete waterproof and corrosion resistant admixtures, dosed at 20 - 30 liters
per cubic meter of concrete.

Everdure CALTITE System was used in order to produce a waterproof concrete and most
importantly to protect the concrete against corrosion and damage due to the aggressive salt
materials.

From the time when the above structures were built (1981 -1987) up to present, concrete
walls, columns and floors where Everdure CALTITE System were used are still in good
condition.



We would like to take this opportunity to express our appreciation and satisfaction in using
Everdure CALTITE System.

With the above realized benefit, our company would definitely recommend the use of
Everdure CALTITE System for structures exposed to salt and similar aggressive materials.

This certification is issued to PT CEMENTAID Sales & services Indonesia for whatever
purpose it may serve.

ZAINAL ALIM
Division Head
PT. GARAM (Persero) Madura


